

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 301/2021 in SMW(C) No. 3/2021**

**M/S AAMODA BROADCASTING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**SRI ADITYANATH DAS & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(WITH IA No.62909/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)**

**Date : 31-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**For Petitioner(s)**      **Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.  
Mr. Shezaan Hashmi, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Tag with Writ Petition (CrI) No 217 of 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER**