## n www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(Civil) No.682/2021

S.G. VOMBATKERE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71538/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 14-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Due to technical glitch, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner was not visible but audible.

We direct the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to serve a copy of the Writ Petition upon learned Attorney General for India immediately.

List the Writ Petition on 15th July, 2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)