SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1181/2021

ANIL CHAMADIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 304 of 2021

W.P. (Crl.) No. 307 of 2021

Date: 04-05-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by) in W.P.(C) 1181/2021 Ms. Kanishka Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

W.P.(Crl.) No.304/2021 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

W.P.(Crl.)No.307/2021 Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Ms. Mannat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), we direct the Registry to list W.P.(C) 1181/2021, W.P.(Crl.) No.304/2021 and W.P.(Crl.)No.307/2021 alongwith W.P.(C)No. 682/2021 tomorrow i.e. on 05.05.2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)