www.ecourtsind

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1279/2021

UPENDRA NATH DALAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CABINET SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION) FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151713/2021-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Nath Dalai In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner the Court made the following O R D E R

Application seeking permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

List the instant petition along with Writ Petition (C) No.682 of 2021 and connected cases, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER