.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 408/2022

SURESH KUMAR @ SURESH DRAVID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-10-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

List this petition along with Writ Petition

(C) No.682 of 2021 and connected cases on 31st

October, 2022 before the appropriate Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER